506573256 03/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6620035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MURDOCH UNIVERSITY	10/02/2020
CALCITE TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD	12/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUST BIOSOLUTIONS GMBH	
Street Address:	AM KLOPFERSPITZ 19	
City:	PLANEGG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82152	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11793555	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33175/42847	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. GASS	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Gass #38,153/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=42847_Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_to_Dust#page1.tif source=42847_Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_to_Dust#page2.tif source=42847_Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_to_Dust#page3.tif

PATENT 506573256 REEL: 055709 FRAME: 0148



CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/793,555 – U.S. Patent No. 8,182,604 issued May 22, 2012. Title: MICROBIAL BIOCEMENTATION

WHEREAS MURDOCH UNIVERSITY, of South Street, Murdoch, Western Australia, Australia 6150 and CALCITE TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD, having its registered office at Suite 8, 61 Hampden Road, Nedlands, Western Australia, Australia (each individually an ASSIGNOR) have previously assigned rights in the above-identified patent application and patent to DUST BIOSOLUTIONS GMBH, having its registered office at Am Klopferspitz 19, 82152 Planegg, Germany (ASSIGNEE) by way of a written Deed of Assignment executed by each of the parties, and

WHEREAS the parties wish to confirm the transfer of these rights in a separate document suitable for recording with the United States Patent & Trademark Office;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration spelled out in said Deed of Assignment, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNORS MURDOCH UNIVERSITY and CALCITE TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD each hereby assigns to said ASSIGNEE DUST BIOSOLUTIONS GMBH all rights, title, and interests in and to the inventions that are disclosed in the application listed above (the "Application") including, but without limitation, all rights:

- (i) in and to the Application and all other applications anywhere in the world that have been or may be filed on said inventions,
 - (ii) in and to all patents issuing on any of the foregoing,
- (iii) in and to all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, Interpartes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates, and/or extensions of any of the foregoing,
- (iv) to bring suit, the right to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedles for the past, present, and future infringement and/or misappropriation of any of the foregoing, and
- (v) of priority including, but without limitation, the right to claim priority benefit of or to the Application and all of the foregoing.

Each Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee or its designee.

Each Assignor warrants: (1) Assignor is the owner of all Assignor's rights, title and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to

Page 1 of 3

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/793,555 – U.S. Patent No. 8,182,604 issued May 22, 2012 Title: MICROBIAL BIOCEMENTATION

Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (2) there are no outstanding encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, title and interests herein assigned (except in favor of Assignee); and

Each Assignor agrees to execute, upon the request of Assignee or its designee at no expense to Assignor, all applications or documents related to the inventions including, but without limitation, any oath, declaration, or affidavit relating thereto that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to fully cooperate with Assignee and/or its designee to perform all affirmative acts requested to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce, and vest in Assignee the rights, title, and interests assigned herein whereby said rights, title and interests will be held and enjoyed by Assignee or its designee to the full end of the term for which the intellectual property rights herein may be available as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

The parties to this confirmatory assignment agree and acknowledge that, to the extent that any provision in this confirmatory assignment is inconsistent with the aforementioned Deed of Assignment, the terms of the Deed of Assignment are controlling.

Mar	-	(
Signature	Signat	ire of witness	••••
eucz temosow	Į.	burmau	WARE
Print Name	Print name of witness		
PRO VICE CHANCELLON			
Print Title			
7-10-20			

Date

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/793,555 – U.S. Patent No. 8,182,604 issued May 22, 2012 Title: MICROBIAL BIOCEMENTATION

EXECUTED for and on behalf of CALCITE TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD by:

Likelind

Signature Signature of witness

Edward Kucharski
Print Name Print name of witness

Director:
Print Title

28 · 12 · 20

Date

Acceptance of Assignment

EXECUTED for and on behalf of DUST BIOSOLUTIONS GmbH by:

Signature Signature of witness

Likelind
Signature of witness

Likelind
Print name of witness

Likelind
Print name of witness

Page 3 of 3